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ENGR. ROGELIO D. MADARCOS, CESE JUL1 8 2023
PARPO II

DAR Provincial Office

16 Enterprises Bldg., Brgy. Masipit,

Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Engr. Madarcos,

This pertains to your letter dated May 18, 2023 requesting for possible alternative
coordinates for the Geographic Position Plane Coordinates (GPPC) of BLBM No. 1, Cad-200,
Naujan Cadastre of approved survey plan Psd-04-144712 (AR) located at Brgy. Montilago,
Naujan, Oriental Mindoro which will be used as reference in the registration of CLOAs/eTitles
pending at LRA Registry of Deeds Calapan.

In this regard, hereunder are the GPPC of the following stations for your ready reference,

to wit;

STATION LATITUDE LONGITUDE | NORTHINGS | EASTINGS
CAD-200, Nuajan
Cadastre, Or. Mindoro 13-19-31.08 121-18-06.11 20,000.00 20,000.00
BLLM No. 1
CAD-200, Nuajan
Cadastre, Or. Mindoro 5,160.16 28.458.74
MBM No. 10

Very truly yours,

COPY FURNISHED:

ATTY. MARVIN V. BERNAL
Regional Director

DAR Regional Office MiMaRoPa
Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City

SMD/SCS FIJ/7/18/2023/2023-110689
~ DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8249-3367 loc. 2701
Website: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/
FEmail: mimaroparegion(@denr.gov.ph




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF AGRARIAN REFORM "%

Support to Parcelization of Lands for Individual Titling Project (Project SPLIT)

May 18, 2023

MAXIMO C. LANDRITO

Assistant Regional Director for Technical
DENR Regional Office MiMaRoPa

1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila

Attention: Engr. ROMAN G. LEGASPI
Chief, Surveys & Mapping Division

Dear ARD Landrito,

This refers to your reply dated May 5, 2023, stating that you have no record on file regarding
our request for Geographic Position and Plane Coordinates (GPPC) of BLBM No. 1, Cad.-200,
Naujan Cadastre of approved survey plan Psd-04-144712 (AR) located at Montelago, Naujan,
Oriental Mindoro.

Relative to this, may we humbly request from your good office for a possible alternative
coordinates to be used for reference in the registration of CLOAs/eTitles pending at LRA-
Registry of Deeds, Calapan City due to tie point issues

Thank you for your continued support to the program.

Very truly vours,

Efi(,k ROGE owi MADARCOS, CESE
Provincial Agrarian Reform Program Officer 11

Cc. ATTY.MARVIN V. BERNAL
Regional Director
DAR Regional Office MiMaRoPa
Eliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City
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